MADHYA PRADESH RURAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (AN AGENCY OF GOVT. OF MADHYA PRADESH) PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT -Sendhwa, Distt-Barwani(MP)

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No 909A /NIT/ MP02-70/1st Call/ Maint. / 2015

Dated 26 /08 /2015

Sealed Item rate of SOR 15 Aug 2013 & Amendment up to issue of Date of NIT are invited from the Contractors registered in appropriate class/category with M.P. P.W.D. or Contractors of equivalent categories registered with other States/ Central Government, Departments, Undertakings and Authorities on behalf of the Madhya Pradesh Rural Road Development Authority for REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF THE RURAL ROADS CONSTRUCTED UNDER PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJNA in the package shown in the column 2 of table below :-

S. No.	Package Number	Name of District	PAC (in Rs. lakh)	Time allowed for Completion of work	Tender forms can be obtained & will be received in the Office of GM, PIU	Cost of tender documen t
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	MP02-70	Barwani	Part-I Rs. 4.74 Part-II Rs. 1.49 Total – 6.23 Lacs	03 Months Up to 04.02.2017	GM, MPRRDA PIU Sendhwa	2000/-

NOTE:

- 1. EMD is 1% of the PAC to be submitted in the form of DD/FDR payable to the GM, MPRRDA, PIU Sendhwa.
- 2. Tender documents may be purchased from 11.09.2015 to 18.09.2015 upto 5.30 pm on payment of Rs. 2000.00 in DD drawn in favour of GM, MPRRDA PIU Sendhwa Distt. Barwani.
- 3. Tenders will be received upto 3.00 pm on 21.09.2015 and technical bid opened on the same day at 3.30 pm.
- 4. Financial bid of technically qualified bidders will be opened on 24.09.2015 at 3.30 pm.
- 5. Part-I Work consists of repair of roads as per schedule attached. Contractors are to quote the rate of each item to be executed as per Rural Road specifications and relevant codes. This work is to be completed within 03 months. The work done by the contractor will be measured and paid at the sanctioned rate.
- 6. Part-II Work relates to regular Maintenance of roads as per IRC 82 and SP 20 section 1900 which includes, but not limited to, items specified in contract data (Serial no.-4) of tender document. Contractor is required to survey the road regularly and attend repair works as and when required and keep the road in good traffic worthy condition. He will also maintain CDs and Bridge during the contract period. Contractor is required to quote annual per km rate for such maintenance. Payment will be released once in 2 months at 1/6th of annual rate sanctioned, on the certificate of consultant and GM that road has been maintained as per agreement.
- 7. Names of the roads and their length is given in Annexure to this NIT.
- 8. If the contractor fails to complete the work of Part-I and/or fails to maintain the road as per agreement the contract will be rescind after giving 15 days notice and balance work will be completed by fixing another agency on the risk and cost of the contractor. The security deposit of contractor shall stands forfeited. Clause 53 of the tender document stands modified to that extent by this NIT condition.

----2----

- 9. Contractor will have to give progress of work relating to Part-I as specified in the contract data failing with liquidated damages shall be recovered (clause 44.1 and contract data)
- If contractor fails to attend maintenance work (Part-II) even after notice being served by 10. the GM, penalty @ of Rs.1000 per day shall be imposed. Delay beyond one month will be a cause for termination of the contract.
- 11. Contractor shall submit, each month, report of the work carried out in each road during that month. If no maintenance works is required in a particular road contractor will give certificate to that effect in the report. This report will be submitted by 5th of the month following the month to which the report relates. If this report is not received by GM on the prescribed date it will be assumed that maintenance work was not attended in the month & no payment will be made.
- 12. Tenders will be in three envelop system, first envelope should contain EMD and second envelope should contain technical bid and third envelope financial bid. These envelopes shall be kept in a big outer envelope, which shall also be sealed and marked as 'tender form for maintenance of roads due on Package No. MP02-70.

Other details can be obtained from the office of the General Manger Project Implementation Unit, Sendhwa Distt. Barwani M.P. and may also be seen in the tender document.

Tender document is not available for downloading from our website.

General Manager M.P. Rural Road Development Authority Project Implementation Sendhwa

EndNo 909B/NIT/ MP02-70/1st Call/ Maint. / 2015

Dated 26/08/2015

Copy to,

- 1- Chief Executive Officer, M.P. Rural Road Development Authority Paryavas Bhavan Bhopal.
- 2- Commissioner. Indore.
- 3- Collector, Barwani
- 4- General Manager, M.P. Rural Road Development Authority PIU No. 1 Barwani.
- 5- Notice Board of the office.

General Manager M.P. Rural Road Development Authority Project Implementation Sendhwa